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No. 32
The Animal (Diseases) Ordinance, Cap 96

The Animal (Diseases) Regulations

QUARANTINE NOTICE

The Economic Development Committee, under the powers conferred upon it by Regulation
13(1) of the Animals (Diseases) Regulations (The Animal (Diseases) Ordinance, CAP 96)
hereby declare Farm Lodge (including all land known as Thompson Hill Block 2 Parcels 69,
158 and 186) to be a Quarantine Area for a period of 4 weeks with effect from 26 March 2014.
No person may enter the quarantine area unless he is the holder of a written permit issued by
the Agricultural Authority at ANRD.

Hon Lawson Henry
Chairman – Economic Development Committee



TH020206

TH020179

TH020093

TH020046

TH020159

NG0385

TH020189

TH020039

SCOT0150

TH020057

TH020230

NG0384

TH020069

SCOT0435

SCOT0327

SCOT0149

TH020127

TH020041

TH020172

TH020128

NG0064

NG0379

TH020186

TH020226

SCOT0454

NG0380

TH020227

TH020044

TH010091

TH020170

TH020136

NG0129

Mt Eternity

Crack Plain

.

Stephen Biggs Property - Farm Lodge
St Helena IslandCrown copyright.*

0 40 8020
Meters

Date : 26 March 2014 Created by

Murray Henry

GIS Technician

Legend

Placename 

Roads

Parcels

Parcels

Island

Scale 1:4,000

- *No part of the 

material may be 

reproduced, stored 

in a retrieval system 

or transmitted, in any 

form or by any means, 

electronic, mechanical, 

photocopying, 

recording or 

otherwise, without the 

prior written 

permission of the GIS 

Office.

Notes:

TH020158

Private

Private Leased

Rosemary 

Plain

4.4 Acres

0.82 Acres 2.09 Acres

Farm 
Buildings

St Helena Government Gazette121

Printed by Printech St Helena Ltd.


